
 

Please complete this form it its entirety: Forward the contract award to Purchasing or attach this form to the RFA.  

 Save the file for example as: CAS-21451-2-2 On Call HVAC       Do not enter a requisition for this award.  

 

City of New Haven 
Department of Finance 

Contract/Agreement Award & Synopsis 

Date: Oct. 16, 2020 
Contract 

Synopsis/Purpose: 
Please provide a 

detailed description of 
the scope of work and 

the purpose for this 
contract/agreement 

The Scope of work for this contract is to plow snow per the Bid Documents.  
Plow and clear snow from all sidewalks, driveways, walkways entry ways, bus 
drops, etc…  Sand after plowing.  This contractor will be responsible for snow 
plowing the following Zones: 
4-Bishop Woods, 6- Facilities (375 Quinn.), 7- Metro Business, 9- Columbus,   
10- Martinez, 14-CO-OP, 16- East Rock, 19- Elm City Montessori,                   
20-Strong/Mauro, 21-Barnard, 22-Edgewood, 23-Mauro/Sheridan, 24-Davis, 25-
West Rock/Shack, 26-Beecher, 28-Celentano, 29- King Robinson, 30- Lincoln 
Bassett, 31-Wexler Grant, 35- Sound (5 Bldgs.), 37-Clemente, 38- Betsy 
Ross/Parish Hall, 39-Hill Central, 40-Daniels, 43- New Haven Academy,   
44-Wilbur Cross, 46-Career & 47-Obama 

Contract Name: Snow Plowing NHPS 
Contract / RFP / CPO 

No: 
50535 Corporation Counsel No. 

(Corporation Counsel use only) 
 

City Department: Facilities Department Head: Michael Pinto 
Department Contact:  John Barbarotta Telephone: 475-220-1644 

 
Fund:  ☒General     ☐Grant     ☐Capital     ☐Special    ☐Enterprise 

Grant or Capital Source 
Description (i.e. Grant 

Name): 

NA 

Account No: 19047400-56662 
Amount of Contract: $261,198 

Contract Term: Start Date:  Nov. 1, 2020 End Date: June 30,2021 
 

Vendor Code: New Bill to:  Ship to:  
Contractor’s Name: M & M Total Construction, LLC 

Contractor Email: Totalconstruction13@yahoo.com REQUIRED 
Contractor Contact: Maria Ferrucci 

Address: 281 Chapel Street Unit B 
City, State, ZIP:     New Haven, CT 06513 

Telephone: 203-907-8616 
Vendor Questions:  Has this vendor performed the service(s) in prior fiscal years?     ☐Yes     ☐No  



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



A20-1342

DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E

12/4/2020 | 4:37 PM EST

12/4/2020 | 5:25 PM EST

12/7/2020 | 2:56 PM EST

12/14/2020 | 11:04 AM EST



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40B83745-94B4-4845-8051-1264DDAACB0E



Snow Plowing Zone Awards 2020-2021

Zone# School Address
15 Hooker Middle 691 Whitney Ave.
18 Troup 259 Edgewood Ave. 
45 Hillhouses 480 Sherman Pkwy.

Zone# School Address
1 Ross Woodward 131-185 Barnes Ave.
32 K. Brennan 199 Wilmont st.
33 C. Rogers 200 Wilmont st.
42 ESUMS 500 Bost Post Road (WH)

Zone# School Address
3 Jepson 15 Lexington Ave.
5 Quinnipiac 140 Lexington Ave.
6 Facilities 375 Quinnipiac Ave.
8 Conte/New Light 511 Chapel St.
11 Fairhaven 164 Grand Ave.
12 Clinton 293 Clinton Ave.
13 Strong (old) 69 Grand Ave.
34 High School in Community 175 Water St. 
36 Riverside Academy 103 Hallock St. 

Zone# School Address
2 Nathan Hale 480 Townsend Ave.
4 Bishop Woods 1481 Quinnipiac Ave.
7 Metro Business Academy 115 Water St.
9 Columbus 255 Blatchley Ave.
10 Marintez 100 James St.
14 CO-OP 177 College St.
16 East Rock 133 Nash St.
17 Hooker Elementary 180 Canner St.
20 Strong/Mauro 130 Orchard St.
21 Barnard 170 Derby Ave.
22 Edgewood 737 Edgewood Ave. 
23 Mauro/Sheridan 191 Fountain St.
24 Davis 35 Davis St. 
25 West Rock/Shack 333 Valley St. 
26 Beecher 100 Jewell St. 
27 Dr. Mayo 185 Goffe St.
28 Celentano 400 Canner St.
29 King Robinson 150 Fournier St.
30 Lincoln Bassett 130 Bassett St.
31 Wexler Grant 55 Foote St.
35 Sound Schools (5 Bldgs.) Sea and South Water Sts.
37 Clemente 360 Columbus St.
38 Betsy Ross/Parrish Hall 150 Kimberly Ave. 
39 Hill Central 140 DeWitt St.
40 Daniels 569 Congress St.
41 Truman 114 Truman St.
43 New Haven Academy 444 Orange St.
44 Wilbur Cross 181 Mitchel Dr.
46 Career 140 Legion Ave.
47 Obama 69 Farnham Ave. 

Amazon Landscaping  (3)-Total Zones  (15-18-45)

Tim's Enterprises  (4) - Total Zones (1-32-33-42)

Local 287  (9) -Total Zones (3-5-6-8-11-2-13-34-36)

M &M (31)  Total Zones  (2-4-7-9-10-14-16-17-19-20-21-22-23-24-25-
26-27-28-29-30-31-35-37-38-39-40-41-43-44-46-47


	Snow PlowingContract Agreement Award Memo M&M
	M and M Snow Plowing 20-21.pdf
	Copy of SNOW PLOWING ZONE AWARDS BY VENDOR
	Snow Zones 


